Radiocommumication

Amateur UHF Bands

420 - 450 MHz

Allocation to Services

RADIOLOCATION

Earth exploration-satellite (active)
5.279A

| Region 1 | Region 2 | Region 3
420 - 430

FIXED

MOBILE except aeronautical mobile

Radiolocation

430 - 432 430 - 432

AMATEUR RADIOLOCATION
RADIOLOCATION Amateur

5.2715.272 5.273 5.274 5.275 9.271 5.276 5.277 5.278 5.279
5.276 5.277

432 - 438 432 - 438

AMATEUR RADIOLOCATION

Amateur

Earth exploration-satellite (active) 5.279A

MOBILE except aeronautical mobile

5.138 5.271 5.272 5.27/3 5.274

5.2755.276 5.277 5.280 5.281 5.2715.276 5.277 5.278 5.279 5.281 5.282
5.282

438 - 440 438 - 440

AMATEUR RADIOLOCATION

RADIOLOCATION Amateur

5.2715.2735.274 5.275 5.276 5.2715.276 5.277 5.278 5.279

5.277 5.283

440 - 450

FIXED




Radiolocation

[5.269 5.270 5.271 5.284 5.285 5.286

| 902 - 928 MHz

| Allocation to Services

| Region 1 | Region 2 | Region 3

902 - 928
FIXED
Amateur

Mobile except
aeronautical mobile

Radiolocation

5.150 5.325 5.326

| 1240 - 1300 MHz

| Allocation to Services

| Region 1 | Region 2 | Region 3

1240 - 1 300
EARTH EXPLORATION-SATELLITE (active)
RADIOLOCATION

RADIONAVIGATION-SATELLITE (space-to-Earth) (space-to-space) 5.328B 5.329 5.329A

SPACE RESEARCH (active)
Amateur

5.282 5.330 5.331 5.332 5.335 5.335A




2300-2450 MHz

Allocation to Services

| Region 1 | Region 2 | Region 3
2300- 2450 2300 - 2450

FIXED FIXED

MOBILE MOBILE

Amateur RADIOLOCATION

Radiolocation Amateur

5.150 5.282 5.395 5.150 5.282 5.393 5.394 5.396




